900351074 01/20/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900347973

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Employment Solutions Management, Inc.		12/18/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EB IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1040 Crown Pointe Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1040	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2595816	EMPLOYBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	2595844	EMPLOYBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	2128258		
Registration Number:	3338485	RESOURCE ACCOUNTING	
Registration Number:	3296876	PERSONNEL ONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149691751

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149691700

Email: laura.johnson@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Lively, Thompson & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 1722 Routh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 500254.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah L. Lively

TRADEMARK 900351074 REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0323

SIGNATURE:	/Deborah L. Lively/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016
Total Attachments: 3 source=TMAssign#page1.tif source=TMAssign#page2.tif	
source=TMAssign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date, is made by and between Employment Solutions Management, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor") and EB IP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and registered, and currently owns, the service mark registrations identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto in connection with the services described therein (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Georgia.

[Signature page follows.]

1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement effective as the last signature date hereof ("Effective Date").

Employment Solutions Management, Inc.

By: You Calleber

Name: Paul Galleberg

Title: Secretary

Date: 2/18/15

EB IP Holdings LLC

Name: Paul Galleberg

Galleberg

Title: Secretary

Date: 12/18/15

EXHIBIT A

Service Mark Registrations

Mark	Ser. No.	Reg. No.
EMPLOYBRIDGE	76/197,623	2,595,816
EMPLOYBRIDGE & Design	76/207,511	2,595,844
<u>EMPLOYBRIDGE</u>		
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	75/122,958	2,128,258
RESOURCE ACCOUNTING & DESIGN	77/087,172	3,338,485
resource A CCOUNTING		
PERSONNEL ONE & DESIGN	77/087,156	3,296,876
personnel ANE		
	EMPLOYBRIDGE & Design EMPLOYBRIDGE MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN RESOURCE ACCOUNTING & DESIGN resource & COUNTING PERSONNEL ONE & DESIGN	EMPLOYBRIDGE & Design 76/207,511 EMPLOYBRIDGE MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 75/122,958 RESOURCE ACCOUNTING & DESIGN 77/087,172 resource ACCOUNTING 77/087,172

3 of 3

500254 000003 16490632.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005702 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 12/18/2015